
Regards- Kay Cleaver, Principal

Sports Notices

Hockey - 
Bankwood Rebels Sat 12 May
9am Field 1C meet at 8.30am inside gate

Miniball
Wednesday 16 May  To be advised

Inline Hockey
Bankwood Blades Wed 9 May 6.14pm

       Dates  – 2018 
Day Date What 
Friday  11 May Assembly – R4 hosting 

Mon-Fri 14-18 May Bully Free Week 

Monday 14 May Board Meeting 

Friday 18 May Pink Day 
2pm - Potiki Team Puppet Show 

Friday 25 May Assembly - R11 hosting 

Friday 1 June Arbor Day   

Friday 8 June Assembly – R 3 hosting 

Friday 22 June Assembly – R 10 hosting 

Tuesday 26 June Board Meeting 

Wednesday  4 July Talking about Learning 
3.15 – 5pm 

Thursday 5 July Talking about Learning 
3.15-  8pm 

 

Sushi Price Increase
4 Pack of Chicken/Vege/Mixed $5.20
4 Pack of Salmon $6.00
6 Pack of Chicken/Vege/Mixed $7.80
6 Pack of Salmon $9.00

Room 5 students used the lifecard app to 
write their stories
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The children are enjoying their breaks in the lovely sunny weather. 
 Last week, I was wandering around the playground watching the 
children play.  We have a set of outdoor checkers which is a 
popular game.  However, a very creative group of junior boys 
had used the checkers to make a car, which they were happily 
driving.  They were working together beautifully with the car 
changing into an ambulance so they could rescue patients.  
I took photos of this group then wandered around taking 
more photos of children at play.  I was impressed to see the 
children playing together, using sports equipment, building
in the sandpit, climbing on the playground and much
more.There were 3 duty teachers and 3 teacher aides 
enjoying the peaceful playground.  Enjoy the photos.

Next week is Bully Free Week.  There will be an extra focus on being kind, being a friend, using 
kind words and understanding what bullying is.

Friday 18th is Pink Day and we encourage everyone to wear something pink. 
(Hats, Socks, a scarf, a wig, a ribbon, and shirt etc). 


